

OCD-71

ORDER SHEET

EC/22/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

POONAWALLA FINCORP LIMITED
VS
ANRUT AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 1st December, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Enakshi Saha, Adv.

The Court: The Report of the Deputy Sheriff dated 10th October, 2023 records that the warrants could not be executed due to deployment of police force in the Assembly.

The warrants of arrest are accordingly extended and made returnable on 12th January, 2024.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

sg/R.Bhar