

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

EC/22/2022
POONAWALLA FINCORP LIMITED
VS
ANRUT AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 7th March, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Enakshi Saha, Adv.
...for the award-holder.

The Court: In view of the urgency pleaded on behalf of the award-holder, the warrants of arrest which have expired in terms of the earlier order of Court, stand extended till 30 April, 2024.

The jurisdictional Superintendent of Police and the Officer-in-Charge of the concerned Police Station having jurisdiction where the award-debtors reside are directed to take necessary steps to ensure due execution of the warrants of arrest and production of the award-debtors in terms of the earlier order of Court.

Liberty is granted to both the parties to mention this matter before the Regular Bench.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)